Name of the
College

Vellore Institute
of Technology

Amrita Vishwa
Vidyapeetham

Thapar University

Birla Institute of
Technology and
Science (BITS),
Pilani

Amity University,
Noida

Siksha O
Anusandhan,
Odisha

SRM University,
Chennai

Shanmugha Arts
Science
Technology &
Research
Academy

KIIT University

Sri
Sivasubramaniya
Nadar College of
Engineering

Birla Institute of
Technology,
Mesra

Manipal Institute
of Technology

PSG College of
Technology

Sathyabama
Institute of

Science and
Technology

NIRF
Ranking
2024

19

43

20

49

24

13

38

15

46

101-150

101-150

67

85

NIRF
Ranking
2023

11

19

20

25

31

27

28

34

39

45

53

61

63

66

NIRF
Ranking
2022

12

19

28

29

42

30

36

24 under the
‘University'
category

20

48

29

55

57

54

NIRF
Ranking
2021

12

16

23

26

31

32

34

38

39

45

46

51

53

55

B Tech fees in private
colleges

Rs. 1,73,000 (per
annum)

Rs.1,25,000 — Rs.
3,25,000 (per annum)

Rs. 4,40,000 (per
annum)

Rs. 4,84,000
to 19,94,000 (per
annum)

Rs. 7,48,000 to
Rs.19,36,000 (total fee)

Rs. 5,10,000 to
Rs.10,20,000 (total fee)

Rs. 5,00,000 to
Rs.18,00,000 (total fee)

Rs. 1,55000 (per
annum)

Rs. 14,91,000 for
regular BTech to
Rs.11,37,000 for lateral
entry (total fee)

Rs. 50,000 (per annum)

Rs. 12,96,000 (total fee)

Rs. 14,51,000 (total fee)

Rs. 2,00,000 to
Rs.2,50,000 (total fee)

Rs. 2,45,000 to
Rs.5,10,000 (total fee)

Admission
Criteria

VITEEE

AEEE

JEE Main

BITSAT

Amity JEE

JEE Main

SRMJEE

JEE Main

KITEE

Merit-
Based

JEE Main

MU-OET

TNEA

SAEEE


https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/vellore-institute-of-technology
https://www.collegedekho.com/exams/viteee-2017/
https://www.collegedekho.com/exam/aeee
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/thapar-university-punjab
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/bits-pilani
https://www.collegedekho.com/exams/bitsat-2017/
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/amity-university-noida
https://www.collegedekho.com/exam/amity-jee
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/soa-siksha-o-anusandhan-university-bhubaneswar
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/srm-university-2
https://www.collegedekho.com/exam/srmjeee
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/sastra-university
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/kiit-university-courses
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/ssn-college-of-engineering
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/bit-mesra
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/manipal-institute-of-technology
https://www.collegedekho.com/exam/mu-oet
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/psg-college-of-technology
https://www.collegedekho.com/articles/tnea-application-form/

Name of the
College

Kalasalingam
Academy of
Research and
Higher Education

Chandigarh
University

M. S. Ramaiah
Institute of
Technology

Lovely
Professional
University

Pandit Deendayal
Petroleum
University

RV College of
Engineering

NIRF
Ranking
2024

50

20

21

27

101-150

96

NIRF
Ranking
2023

36

38

78

50

96

NIRF
Ranking
2022

39

45

67

51

106

89

NIRF
Ranking
2021

56

61

65

66

68

77

B Tech fees in private
colleges

Rs. 4,00,000 to
Rs.5,00,000 (total fee)

Rs. 3,92,000 to Rs.
57,98,000 (total fee)

Rs. 2,59,000 to Rs.
8,88,000 (total fee)

Rs. 4,20,000 to
Rs.15,20,000 (total fee)

Rs. 2,53,000 (per
annum)

Rs. 11,50,000 (total fee)

Admission
Criteria

KUEE

JEE Main

KCET

LPUNEST

JEE Main

JEE Main



https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/chandigarh-university
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/msrit
https://www.collegedekho.com/exam/kcet
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/lpu
https://www.collegedekho.com/exam/lpunest
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/pandit-deendayal-petroleum-university
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/rv-college-of-engineering

