Name of the College	NIRF Ranking 2024	NIRF Ranking 2023	NIRF Ranking 2022	NIRF Ranking 2021	B Tech fees in private colleges	Admission Criteria
Vellore Institute of Technology	19	11	12	12	Rs. 1,73,000 (per annum)	VITEEE
Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham	7	19	19	16	Rs.1,25,000 – Rs. 3,25,000 (per annum)	AEEE
Thapar University	43	20	28	23	Rs. 4,40,000 (per annum)	JEE Main
Birla Institute of Technology and Science (BITS), Pilani	20	25	29	26	Rs. 4,84,000 to 19,94,000 (per annum)	BITSAT
Amity University, Noida	49	31	42	31	Rs. 7,48,000 to Rs.19,36,000 (total fee)	Amity JEE
Siksha `O` Anusandhan, Odisha	24	27	30	32	Rs. 5,10,000 to Rs.10,20,000 (total fee)	JEE Main
SRM University, Chennai	13	28	36	34	Rs. 5,00,000 to Rs.18,00,000 (total fee)	SRMJEE
Shanmugha Arts Science Technology & Research Academy	38	34	24 under the 'University' category	38	Rs. 1,55000 (per annum)	JEE Main
KIIT University	15	39	20	39	Rs. 14,91,000 for regular BTech to Rs.11,37,000 for lateral entry (total fee)	KITEE
Sri Sivasubramaniya Nadar College of Engineering	46	45	48	45	Rs. 50,000 (per annum)	Merit- Based
Birla Institute of Technology, Mesra	101-150	53	29	46	Rs. 12,96,000 (total fee)	JEE Main
Manipal Institute of Technology	101–150	61	55	51	Rs. 14,51,000 (total fee)	MU-OET
PSG College of Technology	67	63	57	53	Rs. 2,00,000 to Rs.2,50,000 (total fee)	TNEA
Sathyabama Institute of Science and Technology	85	66	54	55	Rs. 2,45,000 to Rs.5,10,000 (total fee)	SAEEE

Name of the College	NIRF Ranking 2024	NIRF Ranking 2023	NIRF Ranking 2022	NIRF Ranking 2021	B Tech fees in private colleges	Admission Criteria
Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Higher Education	50	36	39	56	Rs. 4,00,000 to Rs.5,00,000 (total fee)	KUEE
Chandigarh University	20	38	45	61	Rs. 3,92,000 to Rs. 57,98,000 (total fee)	JEE Main
M. S. Ramaiah Institute of Technology	21	78	67	65	Rs. 2,59,000 to Rs. 8,88,000 (total fee)	KCET
Lovely Professional University	27	50	51	66	Rs. 4,20,000 to Rs.15,20,000 (total fee)	LPUNEST
Pandit Deendayal Petroleum University	101-150	-	106	68	Rs. 2,53,000 (per annum)	JEE Main
RV College of Engineering	96	96	89	77	Rs. 11,50,000 (total fee)	JEE Main